

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Dr. Barbara Weissman

WHEREAS, DR. BARBARA WEISSMAN, outgoing President of the San Mateo County Medical Association (SMCMA), has demonstrated in her service to that organization and through her involvement in the local community an outstanding record of personal and civic leadership, and upon the completion of her presidential duties, she is deserving of special public honors and the highest commendations; and

WHEREAS, as SMCMA President, **DR. WEISSMAN** worked diligently to advance the Association's mission to represent, inform, and serve physicians while promoting quality medical care for the people of San Mateo County, and during her tenure, she distinguished herself among her fellow members as a capable and effective leader; and

WHEREAS, a Psychiatrist based in San Mateo, **DR. WEISSMAN** earned a Bachelor of Science with distinction and Master of Science degree from Stanford University in 1985, and then received her Doctor of Medicine from Harvard Medical School in 1989; and

WHEREAS, throughout her medical career, **DR. WEISSMAN** has been a source of inspiration and guidance and earned renown for the wealth of knowledge that she has willingly shared with others, and through her fine work with the SMCMA, she has improved the quality of medical services provided to the people of San Mateo County and beyond.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends **DR. WEISSMAN** for her leadership as SMCMA President.

Dated: June 14, 2022

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest: